





वर्षुपेव कुतुम्बकम् ONE EARTH • ONE FAMILY • ONE FUTURE

संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लद्दाख

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

जन स्वास्थ्य अभियांत्रिकी/ सींचाई एवं बाढ़ नियंत्रण विभाग

PHE/I&FC DEPARTMENT

F.No: A/24/2020-PHE SEC/01-13

ई-मेल/email: pstocomsecutl@gmail.com

यूटी सचिवालय, लेह /UT Secretariat, Leh.

Dated: -04.01.2023

Subject: - Sanctioning of Earned Leave in favour of Sh. Kacho Mumtaz Ali Khan, Executive Engineer, Hydraulic Division, Zanskar.

Order No.01-LA-(PHE/I&FC) of 2023 Dated: -04.01.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of Earned Leave for a period of forty-five (45) days w.e.f. 19.12.2022 with station leaving permission in favour of Shri. Kachoo Mumtaz Ali Khan, Executive Engineer, Hydraulic Division, Zanskar on medical grounds for undergoing treatment at Srinagar.

Sh. Sajjad Hussain Wazir, Executive Engineer, Zanskar Development Authority/PW(R&B) Sub Division, Zanskar shall look after the routine works of the office of Executive Engineer, Hydraulic Division, Zanskar in addition to his own duties, during the leave period of the Executive Engineer.

By order of the Administration of UT, Ladakh.

Sd-

अजीत कुमार साह्, आईएएस/Ajeet Kumar Sahu, IAS आयुक्त/ सचिव/Commissioner/ Secretary.

Copy to the: -

- 1. Deputy Commissioner/CEO, LAHDC, Kargil.
- 2. Chief Engineer, PHE/I&FC.
- 3. Chief Engineer, PW(R&B).
- 4. Superintending Engineer, PHE/I&FC Circle, Kargil.
- 5. Superintending Engineer, PW(R&B), Circle, Kargil.
- 6. Technical Director, NIC, Leh.
- 7. Concerned Officer.

## 1/8259/2023

- 8. Executive Engineer, Zanskar Development Authority/PW(R&B) SD, Zanskar.
- 9. District Informatics Officer, NIC, Kargil.
- 10. Pvt. Secretary to Advisor, Ladakh for information of the Advisor.
- 11. Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary, PHE/I&FC Department for information of the Commissioner/Secretary.
- 12. Pvt. Secretary to Chief Executive Councilor, LAHDC, Kargil for information of the Hon'ble CEC.
- 13. Superintending, Archives, Archaeology & Museums.
- 14. Order/Stock file (w.2.s.c)/e-file No.148.

जिस् हुसैन/(Zakir Hussain) JKAS,

प्रशासन के उप सचिव/Deputy Secretary to the Administration.